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SOUTH EASTERN KENYA UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC & STUDENT AFFAIRS)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR TVET & UNIVERSITY DIPLOMA - SCIENCE BASED COURSES

1. YEAR ONE
SEMESTER I SEMESTER II TOTAL
S/NO. [ITEM DESCRIPTION (Ksh) (Ksh) (Ksh)
A. Tuition Fees 21,000.00 21,000.00 42,000.00
Statutory Fees
Registration Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Internal Examination Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00
Medical Fee 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
Library Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
Identity Card Fee 500.00 - 500.00
Computer Laboratory Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
B. Activity Fee 2000.00 - 2000.00
Caution Money Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
Admission (KUCCPS) Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
Quality Assurance (CUE) Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00
Student Union Fees
= Registration Fee 500.00 - 500.00
= Subscription Fee 100.00 - 100.00
TOTAL 46,600.00 25,000.00 71,600.00
2. YEAR TWO
S/NO. |ITEM DESCRIPTION SEMESTER | SEMESTER 11 TOTAL
(Ksh) (Ksh) (Ksh)
A. Tuition Fees 21,000.00 21,000.00 42,000.00
Statutory Fees
Registration Fee 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00
Internal Examination Fee 3000.00 3000.00 6000.00
Medical Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
Library Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00
Identity Card Fee - -
B Computer Laboratory Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
Activity Fee 2000.00 - 2000.00
Caution Money Fee - -
Admission (KUCCPS) Fee - -
Quality Assurance (CUE) Fee - -
Student Union Fees
= Registration Fee 500.00 - 500.00
= Subscription Fee 100.00 - 100.00
TOTAL 38,600.00 25,000.00 63,600.00

3. YEAR THREE




S/NO. |ITEM DESCRIPTION SEMESTER | SEMESTER Il |TOTAL
(Ksh) (Ksh) (Ksh)
A. Tuition Fees 21,000.00 21,000.00 42,000.00
Statutory Fees
Registration Fee 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00
Internal Examination Fee 3000.00 3000.00 6000.00
Medical Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
Library Fee 1000.00 - 1000.00
Identity Card Fee - -
B Computer Laboratory Fee 5000.00 - 5000.00
Activity Fee 2000.00 - 2000.00
Caution Money Fee - -
Admission (KUCCPS) Fee - -
Quality Assurance (CUE) Fee - -
Student Union Fees
= Registration Fee 500.00 - 500.00
= Subscription Fee 100.00 - 100.00
TOTAL 38,600.00 25,000.00 63,600.00
NOTE:

1). Accommodation fee is ONLY applicable to students at Main Campus who reside within the University’s hostels.
IKsh. 3,900/- Per Semester (Optional)

2). The above fees does not include external examination fees and materials where applicable

|Accommodation fee

UNIVERSITY ACCOUNT NUMBER (S) FOR FEES PAYMENT

ACCOUNT NAME BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NUMBER
South Eastern Kenya University National Bank of Kenya SEKU 0102152862000
South Eastern Kenya University Equity Bank Ltd. Kitui 0720295920757
South Eastern Kenya University Barclays Bank of Kenya Kitui 2021558152

South Eastern Kenya University Co-operative Bank Kitui 01129300544600
South Eastern Kenya University Kenya Commercial Bank Kitui 1127693166

South Eastern Kenya University Family Bank Kitui 072000038445

FEES PAYMENT USING MPESA
. Go to M-PESA menu and choose Lipa na M-PESA option

. Select Pay Bill option

. Key in your M-PESA PIN
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. Key in the SEKU M-PESA business number - 339228
. Key in your Student Registration Number as your account number
. Key in the amount you wish to pay

. Check again to ensure you have input the correct information and send
. Wait for M-PESA SMS confirmation




